(Itaú CorpBanca shareholder)

66.42% equity ownership in an
entity that has:

 A 12.6% market share in
Chile

 At least 78.64% of a
Colombian bank with a 6.3%
market share in Colombia

 Equity of ~US$5.3BN2,4,5

 Annual net income of
~US$516MM 2,3,5

1 Net income includes Helm Bank’s results since August 2013.
2 Excludes minority interest, reflecting a 66.3% ownership in CorpBanca Colombia.
3 Does not include fully phased-in after-tax synergies of US$80MM. Includes the dilution for the issuance of 172,048MM shares
   to Itaú Unibanco.
4 Excludes special dividends
45Figures converted to US dollars at a rate of 605.5 CLP/USD

Situation as of
December 31, 2014

(CorpBanca Chile shareholder)

100% equity ownership in an
entity that has:

 A 7.4% market share in
Chile

 66.3% of a Colombian bank
with a 6.3% market share in
Colombia

 Equity of US$2.4BN2,5

 Annual net income of
US$374MM 2,5

Current

8

CONFIDENTIAL DRAFT

Pro-Forma Financials as of December 31, 2014 (US$MM)

 CorpBanca Chile 1   Banco Itaú Chile 1

 Pro Forma
Combined 2

(a)

Committed
Dividends

(b)

 Pro Forma
Combined

(a) + (b)

Assets
Cash and Equivalents 1,931 1,256 3,187 -369 2,818
Loans Portfolio, net 22,945 10,035 32,980   32,980
Total Assets 33,616 13,463 48,839 -369 48,470

Liabilities
Deposits 19,872 7,961 27,833   27,833
Demand Deposits 6,532 1,461 7,993   7,993
Time Deposits 13,340 6,500 19,840   19,840
Total Liabilities 30,705 11,693 42,597   42,597
Total Shareholders’ Equity 2,381 1,771 5,629 -369 5,260
Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity 33,616 13,463 48,839 -369 48,470

Results
Operating Income, net of Loan Losses 1,430 426   1,856
Operating Expenses -862 -272   -1,135
Net Income 438 142   579
Net Income attributable to Shareholders 374 142   516

Main Financial Indicators
Net Interest Margin 3.3% 2.6%   3,1%

Return on Total Assets 1.11% 1.05%   1.06%
Return on  Shareholders' Equity 12.9% 8.0%   8.8%
Efficiency Ratio (Consolidated) 47.5% 47.7%   47.6%
1 Company filings with local regulatory authorities a as of 12.31.2014.
2 KPMG Expert Report  as of 12.31.2014.

Note: Figures converted to US dollars at a rate of 605.5 CLP/USD.

9

CONFIDENTIAL DRAFT

Source: Management projections.

 We estimate these synergies to be fully achieved in 3 years post-merger
 We also expect further funding cost improvements and substantial revenue synergies, which are not